

King County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2003	3-0335	Version:	1			
Туре:	Moti	on			Status:	Passed	
File created:	7/21	/2003			In control:	Transportation Committee	
On agenda:					Final action:	7/28/2003	
Enactment date	:				Enactment #	: 11769	
Title:	A MOTION authorizing the county executive to enter into an interlocal agreement with the city of Kent regarding the improvements to South 277th Street and conveyance of road-related property.						
Sponsors:	Julia Patterson						
Indexes:	Interlocal Agreement, Kent, City of, Roads						
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Motion 11769.pdf, 2. 2003-0335 Staff Report S 277th ILA with Kent.doc, 3. 2003-0335 Transmittal Letter.doc, 4. A. Interlocal Agreement Between King County and the City of Kent						
Date	Ver.	Action By	/		Α	ction	Result
7/28/2003	1	Metropo	litan King C	ounty	Council P	assed	Pass
7/23/2003	1	Transpo	rtation Com	mitte	e R	Recommended Do Pass Consent	Pass
7/21/2003	1	Metropo	litan King C	ounty	Council Ir	ntroduced and Referred	
Clerk 07/17/20	03						

A MOTION authorizing the county executive to enter into an interlocal agreement

with the city of Kent regarding the improvements to South 277th Street and

conveyance of road-related property.

WHEREAS, the county has a capital improvement project ("CIP #500298") on South 277th Street from

West Valley Highway to Frontage Road, known as the South 277th Street Reconstruction Project Phase III ("the

project"), and

WHEREAS, South 277th Street from West Valley Highway to Frontage Road is primarily in

unincorporated King County, and

WHEREAS, the project will require widening South 277th Street whereby the final road width places it

partially in unincorporated King County and partially in the city of Kent ("the city"), and

WHEREAS, the project also includes improvements to the intersection of South 277th Street and West

File #: 2003-0335, Version: 1

Valley Highway, which will be partially in unincorporated King County and partially in the city on the project's completion, and

WHEREAS, the county will need to acquire real property, easements and permits within the city in order to construct the project, and

WHEREAS, the county and the city agree that the construction of the project will provide an important link in the regional transportation system, and

WHEREAS, the parties are each authorized to enter into this agreement pursuant to chapter 39.34 RCW, the Interlocal Cooperation Act;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT MOVED BY the Council of King County:

The King County executive, on behalf of the citizens of King County, is hereby authorized to execute, substantially in the form attached, an interlocal agreement with the

city of Kent related to the improvements to South 277th Street from West Valley Highway to Frontage Road.